## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jennifer Kushell		11/10/2006	INDIVIDUAL:
Scott Kaufman		11/10/2006	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YS Media Corp.	
Street Address:	ddress: 4712 Admiralty Way	
Internal Address:	#530	
City:	Marina Del Ray	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90292	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3124163	YOUNG AND SUCCESSFUL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)907-2054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gsultan@agsk.com
Correspondent Name: Scott M. Kaufman
Address Line 1: 4712 Admiralty Way

Address Line 2: #315

Address Line 4: Marina Del Ray, CALIFORNIA 90292

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregg R. Sultan
Signature:	/grs/
Date:	11/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0262

900062511

Total Attachments: 1

source=Young and Successful TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0263

# **DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, effective October 12, 2006, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Jennifer Kushell and Scott Kaufman, individuals residing in Marina del Rey, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to YS Media Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4712 Admiralty Way, #530, Marina del Rey, California 90292, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark YOUNG AND SUCCESSFUL in the United States, its territories and possessions, the goodwill of the business associated with the said trademark, all past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, and including the following trademark registration therefor:

Trademark Registration No. Reg. Date

YOUNG AND SUCCESSFUL

By:

Jennifer Kushell

Scott Kaufman

**RECORDED: 11/13/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0264